Last Name
JOYCE
KEHOE
DIAZ
ALTMAN
NOY
JACKSON
STENSLAND
CONNOLLY
OROzCO
GARITI
NOLAN
BOATNER
KEHOE
ALLETTO
BURNS JR
MATKAITIS
ROSENQUIST JR
SOTO
DONOHUE
HOLLAND
LOUGHNEY
CORBETT
LEWIS
NORRIS
BOWMAN

TOP 50 PENSIONS OF CHICAGO FIREMEN (AS OF 7/01/2010)

First Name

JAMES T
JAMES E
NORBERT
EDWARD P
LESLIE E
DERRICK F
DONALD J
JAMES A
RAYMOND E
BIAGIO
WILLIAM J
JOE
PATRICK W
WILLIAM C
CHARLES
LAWRENCE
ARTHUR
PETER A
WILLIAM T
CORTEZ D
JAMES J
JAMES E
GREGORY W
WILLIAM H
DONALD M

Annual
Pension
137,800
126,650
123,910
122,919
122,460
122,360
121,598
120,874
120,499
120,150
119,981
119,087
118,866
118,663
117,361
116,897
116,394
115,114
114,675
111,708
110,763
110,763
110,285
110,231
110,108
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Salary at

Retirement
164,100
163,680
148,356
136,104
163,680
163,680
84,720
142,878
120,192
84,720
142,878
142,878
84,720
84,720
144,684
131,124
142,878
84,720
144,684
148,356
84,720
84,720
148,356
131,124
131,124

Last Name
BROOKS
GAULT
LYNCH
MCGILL
SULLIVAN
MALONE
HYNES
COSTANTINI
VANDORPE
SCHATZ
CAMBRIA
NANCE
SPENCER
KIMMEL
COLLINS
GALANTE
BARBARO
SMITH
DONNELLAN
BARRETT
MCKILLOP
SCHOENECKER
WILLIAMS
FITZPATRICK
ROMANO

First Name
JOHN W
DENNIS V
GEORGE M
DEMARRE
KEVIN R
PATRICK
TIMOTHY F
JOHN F
FA
WILLIAM J
JOSEPH
JOHNJ
MICHAEL M
FREDERICK L
FRED C
LOUIST
FRANK R
DONALD E
THOMAS E
THOMAS J
JOHN
MICHAEL
WINSTON D
RICHARD
ANTHONY

Annual
Pension
110,082
109,071
108,788
108,186
107,082
107,056
106,441
106,320
105,635
105,337
104,895
104,400
104,289
104,289
104,289
104,046
103,654
103,577
103,528
103,172
102,969
102,816
102,735
102,462
102,396

Salary at
Retirement

185,652
145,452
148,356
163,680
148,356
148,356
134,868
134,868

82,854

84,720
134,868

82,854
132,228
132,228
132,228

88,476
121,482
132,228
142,878
131,124
137,460
103,236
134,868

73,794
134,868



